
 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

AUGUST 5, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

A resolution to authorize 

an amendment to the 

contract for Professional 

Services with HNTB 

Corporation 

Action Required: 

 

   Ordinance 

√  Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

Submitted By: 

Public Works Department 

 Delphone Hubbard 

City Manager 

 

 

SYNOPSIS A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute an 

amendment to the Contract for Professional Services with 

HNTB Corporation to complete detailed design and secure 

necessary regulatory permits for the Bridge Protection Cell 

Replacement for the Clinton Presidential Park Bridge 

project.  

  

FISCAL IMPACT Funding for this project is from Account Activity S40C634.  

Contract amendment amount is not to exceed $712,441.00 

for a total contract not to exceed the amount of  $762,416.00. 

  

RECOMMENDATION Adoption of the resolution. 

  

BACKGROUND 

 

After completing preliminary engineering and design 

services, it is now necessary to complete final detailed 

engineering and design of the selected alternative protection 

cell and secure necessary permits for construction from the 

US Army Corps of Engineers and the US Coast Guard to 

allow the project to proceed. HNTB Corporation was 

selected pursuant to an annual statement of qualifications 

process, bid number 2306, to provide engineering consultant 

services for the design of the Bridge Protection Cell 

Replacement for the Clinton Presidential Park Bridge 

project. 

 


